AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ! CONTRACTID ODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 5
2. AMENOMENTMODIFICATION NG 3 BEFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
080080 06/13/2000 See Schedule
6 ISSUED BY CODE |MSEC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ifem §) CODE gwe
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center NASE/Marshall Space Flight Center
Procurement QOffice P322/Jeannette 5. Swearingen
Marshall Space rlight Center AL 3581Z Phone: 256-~544-1395

jeannette.s.swearingenfnasa.qgov
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streer, counly, State and ZiF Code) A AMENDMENT OF SCLICITATION NO

il
COLSA CORPORATION
Attn: Misti Gray 9B DATED (SEE TEM 11}
6726 QDYSSEY DR NW

HONTSVILLE AL 35806-3302

5 {10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NC
© NNMO4RADTC

10B. DATED (SEE {TEA 13)

CODE VEAGH ITY CODE 12/04/2003

a7

11. THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

i The above numbered soliciation is amended as set forth in item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Tlisextended. | ]isnot extended
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior {0 the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by ong of the following methods: (a} By completing
items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amandment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied; or (¢} By
separate ielter or teiegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF QFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ¥ by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lefter, provided each telegram or letter makes
raference 1o the solicitation and this amendment. and s recefved prior to the opening howr and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA [Jf required) Net Inorease: $47,569.00

See Schedule

43. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKRONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO N TEM 10A

B. THE ABCVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office,
appropriafion date, elc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

€. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER {(Specify type of modification and authonly}

X Unilateral ¥FAR 52.232-22 limitation of Funds

E. IMPORYANT: Contractor i nat, s required to sign this dosument and retum it copies to the issuing office

+4, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. including solicilation/contract sutyect matter where feasibie )
The purpose of this modification iz to provide ingremental funding in the amount of § 47,569
LIST CF CHANGES:

Obligated Amcunt for this Mcodification: $47,562.00

New Total Chligated BEmecunt for thnis Award: $127,257,425.5
Incremental Funded Amcunt changed: from
5127,209,850.00 o 5157,257,425.00
Obligated Amount for this modification: $47,569.00
Incremantal Funded Amount changsd from $1

NEW ACCCOUNTING CORE ADDED:

Except as pravided nerein, all terms ard conditions of the document refarenced in Hem BA o 104, as herstofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect,
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or print) 164 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prini}

Jeannette § Swearingen

158 CONTRACTOR/GFFERGR 150 DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERIC. 6C. DATE SIGNED
5 ] T ;
- e , 4
- LELs S Al B &/ F /: F
(Sigrature Of pErSen autiorized fo sigh} {Signature of Coniracting Offiver} ,fy & / - /f w =
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 & ¥ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 15-83}
Pravious edition unusable Prascribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53243



T REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET| 0450070/ 000090 5

NAME OF OFFEROR QR CONTRACTOR
COLER CORPORATION

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) (B} (SRR 455 B} (E}

GZ2ECEC/6100.2550/62/FCO00000/136505.02.05.08.04/00
0/2550/62/BSAXZ2008D/234RA/1/2

Cost Center 82E060

GI Account £100.2550

Srder FCOOS000

Quantity: ©

Amocunt: $41,069.00

Percent: .07631

Supiject To Funding:

Fayment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CCDE ADDED:
Account code:
62EC50/6100.2550/62/FCD0C000/136805,08.05.15.02.0/¢
B/000/2550/62/RXPK22009D/234R/2/3

Cost Center €2ECH0
GI Account 61062550
Crder FCOG0Q00
Cuantity: O

Amount: $6,500.00
Fercent: .0lZ08
Subiject To Funding:
FPayment Address:

Delivery Location Code: MSFC
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812

NGN 7 540-01-152-8067 QOPTIGNAL FORM 33€ (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (4B CFRY 53,110



Continued from Block 14. Description of Amendment/Modification;

1. The purpose of modification 90 to cancel and replace the title/name of two HOSC related
documents in accordance with COTR direction and the respective MSFC Control Board

Directive (CBD). The changes are to the titles only, the document content remains

unchanged.
2. Inaddition, the purpose of modification 89 is to provide incremental funding in the
amount of § 47,569, with the anticipated funded through date of September 14, 2009.

Funding is provided by;

PR 4200300206 = $ 47,569

Total

$ 47,569

Thus a summary of the contract changes are delineated in the table and the text as follows:

Maxirnum Maximum Award
Mod 90 Estimated Potential Performance Potential Fee Total Order Total Amount
Cost Perf. Fee Fee Earmned | Award Fee Earned Value Allotted
Previous Amt $156,411,999 | $6,253,188 ($135,314) $3,367,189 {$152,218) $165,774,762 $127.,209,857
This Mod $0 30 $0 $0 30 $47,569
Total $156,411,999 $6,253,189 ($135,314) | $3,367,189 ($152,2186) $165,774,762 $127,257 426

2. Attachment ]-3 APPLICABLE REGUALTIONS AND PROCEDURES, section entitled HOSC
AND RELATED DOCUMENTATION is hereby changed as follows:

- Per directive HM3-00-3303, approved 2/1/08; cancel MSFC-PLAN-2929/ HOSC Configuration
Management Plan and replace with EO-PLAN-02, MOL CM PLAN,
- Per directive HM3-00-3298, approved 9/24/07; cancel MSFC-PLAN-3046/ HOSC Data Management
Plan and replace with EO-PLAN-01, MOL MANAGEMENT PLAN.

3. This modification revises Clause B.6, “Contract Funding” to add § 47,569 of incremental
funding pursuant to the Limitation of Funds clause FAR 52.232-22. The estimated end date for
funding coverage is extended through from March 31, 2009 to September 14, 2009.

4. Accordingly, Clause B.6 Contract Funding is hereby revised to increase Estimated Cost by
$ 44,891 (from $ 119,768,204 to $119,813,095). Award Fee is hereby increased by $ 1,741

(from $ 4,888,332 to $ 4,890,073), and Performance Incentive Fee is hereby increased by $ 937

{from § 2,553,320 to § 2,554,257).

5. As aresult of the above, the following paragraphs/sections of the contract are revised or added.
Slip-sheets to the contract are included with this modification reflecting these revisions.
Changes are noted by a vertical line on the right side and/or by shading,.

)}fj.
B. Supplies or Services B-6 . B-6
J-3 ]-3-3 J-3-3

6. All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.

NNMO4AADTC
Maodification 90




B.5 Premiums For Scheduled Overtime (MSFC 52.222-90) (Feb 2001)

Pursuant to the clause entitled "Payment for Overtime Premiums,” the amount of overtime premium
authorized shall not exceed the amount specified below for the indicated period.

Period Amount
Base Period (Yrs 1 - 3) /)
Option Period 1
Option Period 2

(End of Clause)

B.6 Contract Funding (NFS 1852.232-81) (Jun 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause,
the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is § 127.257.426. This allotment is for
Huntsville Operations Space Center (HOSC) Mission Support Services and covers the following
estimated period of performance: contract award through September 14, 2009.

(b) An additional amount of § 7.444 330 is obligated under this contract for payment of fees.

(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Mod 89 Previous Total
Estimated Cost 119,768,204 119,813,095
Award Fee 4 888 332 4 890,073

Performance Incentive Fee

Total Sum Aliotted $127,209,857 $127,257 426

Task Ordering Procedure (NFS 1852.216-80) (Oct 1996) Deleted by Modification 83 12/31/08

IDIQ Task Order Performance Schedule Deleted by Modification 83 12/31/08

B-6

NNMOGAALTC
Modtication 64




MISSTION OPERATIONS LABORATORY ORGANIZATIONAL ISSUANCES (Ols}

EO60-OWI-001 Ground System Operations

EO60-OWI-002 HOSC Configuration Request

EO60-OWI-003 Flight Certification for Ground Systems

EO-OWI1-002 Purchase Planning

EO-OWI-003 HOSC Task Directives

EO-OWI-004 HOSC Contract Performance Evaluation

EO-OWI-006 HOSC Problem report

EO-OWI-007 Remote Servicing Plan

EO-PLAN-001 Mission Operations Laboratory Management Plan

EQO-PLAN-002 Mission Operations Laboratory Configuration Management Plan
EOQO-WPMP-001 Payload Operations Integration Function (POIF) Work Package Management Plan
EO-WPMP-002 Payload Operations Integration Center (POIC) Work Package Management Plan

HOSC AND RELATED DOCUMENTATION

Please see attached document for these names

HOSC-PLAN-209 [ST Training Plan

HOSC-PLAN-623 HOSC Project Plan

HOSC-PLAN-635 HOSC Project Risk Management Plan

HOSC-PLAN-661 HOSC Quality Plan

HOSC-PROC-1933 HOSC Access Procedures

JSC-27379 Support Requirements System Management Plan
MSFC-PLAN-904 HOSC Functional Requirements and Implementation Plan

Volumes 1 and 2

MSFC-PROC-1613

MSFC-RQMT-1440  Generic Requirements for the Enhanced HOSC System

MSFC-RQMT-2467  HOSC Information Technology Security Requirements

MSFC-RQMT-3073  Internet Voice Distribution System [VoDS Document

MSFC-SPEC-2123 PDSS Development Specification

MSFC-SPEC-2262 Payload Data Services System (PDSS) to Enhanced HOSC System (EHS)
Interface Requirements Spectification

MSFC-SPEC-3229 Payload Planning System (PPS) System Specification

SSP 50305 V1 POIC to Generic User Interface Definition Document (Volumes 1)

HOSC AND RELATED DOCUMENTATION

HOSC-PLAN-009  HOSC Contingency Plan

HOSC-PROC-180  HOSC Standard Operating Procedures
MSFC-PLAN-2934 HOSC Emergency & Disaster Recovery Plan (EDRP)
MSFC-PLAN-3340 IDEA Development Plan

J-3-3

NNMOIAAGTC
Modification 90



